

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs N Johnson

Respondents: 1. Mental Health Care (UK) Limited

2. Mental Health Care (Newton House) Limited

Heard at: Manchester **On:** 19-23 March 2018

26-29 March 2018

3-10 April 2018

Before: Employment Judge Sherratt

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: Litigant in person
Respondents: Dr E Morgan, Counsel

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that the claimant's claims under the Equality Act 2010 based on the protected characteristic of age are dismissed on withdrawal.

Employment Judge Sherratt

11 April 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

18 April 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.